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REGION 6 REGIONAL RESPONSE TEAM (RRT) MEMBERSHIP DIRECTORY -- AS OF JULY 28, 2007

ST | Last Name [First Name| WorkPH Email Organization

AR |VanDerhoff [Dean 501-682-0716 |vanderhoff@adeq.state.ar.us RRT -- Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality

AR |Parrette Michael 501-682-0713 |Parette@adeq.state.ar.us RRT -- Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality

AR |Harmon Kenny 501-683-6752 |kenny.harmon@adem.arkansas.gov [RRT -- Arkansas Department of Emergency Management

LA [Simmons Robert 985-643-4683 |rsimmons@es2-inc.com RRT -- Industry Work Group -- Environmental Science Services

TX |Temperilli John 281-930-4402 |jtemperilli@garner-es.com RRT -- Industry Work Group -- Garner Environmental Services

LA [Joffrion Barry 225-377-2578 |barry.joffrion@placidrefining.com  |RRT -- Industry Work Group -- Placid Refining

LA |Price Karen 225-219-3625 |karen.g.price@la.gov RRT -- Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality

LA |[Meyers Jeff 225-219-3624 |jeff.meyers@la.gov RRT -- Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality

LA [Moore Joey 225-219-5812 |joey.moore@la.gov RRT -- Louisiana Oil Spill Coordinators Office

LA |Guidry Roland 225-219-5800 |roland.guidry@la.gov RRT -- Louisiana Oil Spill Coordinators Office

LA |Debusschere [Karolien 225-219-5800 |Karolien.Debusschere@la.gov RRT -- Louisiana Oil Spill Coordinators Office

DC |[Qadir Sayed 202-372-2440 |Syed.M.Qadir@uscg.mil RRT -- National Response Center

NM [Pepe Dennis 505-827-2842 |dennis.pepe@state.nm.us RRT -- New Mexico Environment Department

NM |Bahar Dana 505-827-2908 |dana.bahar@state.nm.us RRT -- New Mexico Environment Department

NM |Breland Ronald 505-476-9681 |Ronald.Breland@state.nm.us RRT -- New Mexico Office of Homeland Security and Emergency
Management

OK [Magnin Dale 405-521-2481 |dale.magnin@oem.ok.gov RRT -- Oklahoma Department of Emergency Management

OK [Liebe Fred 405-521-2481 |fred.liebe@oem.ok.gov RRT -- Oklahoma Department of Emergency Management

OK |(Elder Monty 405-702-9132 |monty.elder@deq.state.ok.us RRT -- Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality

OK [Bergman Tom 405-702-1013 |tom.bergman@deq.state.ok.us RRT -- Oklahoma Department of Environmental Quality

TX |Haynes John 915-545-7333 |john.haynes@ttuhsc.edu RRT -- Poison Control Center -- West Texas

TX |Crunk Kelly 512-239-2510 [kcrunk@tceq.state.tx.us RRT -- Texas Commission of Environmental Quality

TX |[Lewellin Jeff 512 239-2597 |jlewelli@tceq.state.tx.us RRT -- Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TX [Ogden James 512-424-5677 |jim.ogden@txdps.state.tx.us RRT -- Texas Department of Pubic Safety / GDEM

TX [Pollock Greg 512-463-5329 |greg.pollock@glo.state.tx.us RRT -- Texas General Land Office

TX |Martin Buzz 512-475-4611 |buzz.martin@glo.state.tx.us RRT -- Texas General Land Office

TX |Ewing J.T. 409-727-7481 |jt.ewing@glo.state.tx.us RRT -- Texas General Land Office

TX |Baccigalopi |Mike 361-552-8081 |michael.baccigalopi@glo.state.tx.us |RRT -- Texas General Land Office

TX |Tintera John 512-463-6765 [john.tintera@rrc.state.tx.us RRT -- Texas Railroad Commission

TX |Miertschen Bill 512-463-6765 |william.miertschin@rrc.state.tx.us |RRT -- Texas Railroad Commission




GA |Weaver Steve 404-347-2726 [spweaver@fs.fed.us RRT -- U.S. Department of Agriculture / Forest Service

NM [Miolano Marcia 505-346-3848 |mmiolano@fs.fed.us RRT -- U.S. Department of Agriculture / Forest Service

LA [Henry Charlie 504-589-4414 |charlie.henry@noaa.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Commerce / NOAA

MD |Dipinto Lisa 301-713-3038 [lisa.dipinto@noaa.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Commerce / NOAA

FL |Davenport Michael 904-542-8044 |mike.davenport@navy.mil RRT -- U.S. Department of Defense / Navy Region Southeast

MS |Sills David 601-634-5026 [david.w.sills@mvd02.usace.army.mil|RRT -- U.S. Department of Defense / USACE - Mississippi Valley Division

TX |Swayne Royce 469-487-7018 [royce.b.swayne@swd02.usace.army.{RRT -- U.S. Department of Defense / USACE - Southwestern Division

TX |Stangeland |Gary 409-766-3954 |gary.a.stangeland@swg02.usace.arm|RRT -- U.S. Department of Defense / USACE - Southwestern Division

TX |Matte Michelle 409-766-3955 [michelle.l.clark@swg02.usace.army.{RRT -- U.S. Department of Defense / USACE - Southwestern Division

TX |Marinos Gus 409-766-3956 [constantine.g.marinos@swg02.usace |RRT -- U.S. Department of Defense / USACE - Southwestern Division

LA [Wallace James 504-734-4060 |james.wallace@spr.doe.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Energy / Strategic Petroleum Reserve

LA [Shutt Rick 504-734-4339 |rick.shutt@spr.doe.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Energy / Strategic Petroleum Reserve

v LEnis Jimmy 505-845-4340 |JEllis@doeal.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Energy / Region 4 Radiological Assistance
Program

LA |Gibson William 504-734-4201 |william.gibson@spr.doe.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Energy / Strategic Petroleum Reserve

TX |Cote Mick mick.cote@hhs.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Health and Human Services / ASPR

TX |Bennett Jean 214-767-3580 |jean.bennett@hhs.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Health and Human Services

TX |Lafon Lorie 940-898-5281 |lorie.lafon@dhs.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Homeland Security / FEMA

TX |Howard Joe 940-898-5458 |joe.howard@dhs.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Homeland Security / FEMA

LA |Prine Tammy 504-671-2230 [Tammy.L.Prine@uscg.mil RRT -- U.S. Department of Homeland Security / USCG 8th District

LA |Hardin John 504-671-2229 [john.t.hardin@uscg.mil RRT -- U.S. Department of Homeland Security / USCG 8th District

LA |[Cocanour Amy 504-671-2231 |Amy.b.Cocanour@uscg.mil RRT -- U.S. Department of Homeland Security / USCG 8th District

TX [Macpherson [Don 214-705-7013 [dmacpher@leo.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Justice / FBI Dallas - WMD Coordinator

TX |Orwig Matt 409-839-2538 [matt.orwig3@usdoj.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Justice / U.S. Attorney Office

TX |Featherston |Brit 409-839-2538 |Brit.Featherston@usdoj.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Justice / U.S. Attorney Office

TX |Wingo Dean 817-485-7647 |wingo.dean@dol.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Labor / OSHA

TX [Wheeler Young 972-850-4167 |wheeler.young@dol.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Labor / OSHA

TX |Villanueva Luis 214-767-4736 |villanueva.luis@dol.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Labor / OSHA

DC |Poynter Rachel 202-647-9364 [PoynterRM@state.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of State

NM |Spencer Stephen 505-563-3572 |stephen_spencer@ios.doi.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of the Interior / Office of Environmental Policy

and Compliance




RRT -- U.S. Department of the Interior / Office of Environmental Policy

GA |Hogue Gregory 404-331-4524 |gregory_hogue@ios.doi.gov and Compliance

DC [Herrick L.E. 202-366-5523 |herrickl@dot.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Transportation / PHMSA

TX |Hurst Steve 817-633-8349 [stephen.hurst@fmcsa.dot.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Transportation / FMCSA

TX |Campbell Aubrey 713-272-2822 |aubrey.campbell@dot.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Transportation / PHMSA

TX |Espinosa Manuel 512-536-5977 |manuel.espinosa@dot.gov RRT -- U.S. Department of Transportation / FMCSA

NJ |Campagna Phil 732-321-6689 |campagna.philip@epa.gov RRT -- U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / ERT - Edison

X |Broyles Ragan 214-665-3166 |broyles.ragan@epa.gov Efa'l'né—hu.s. Environmental Protection Agency / Response and Prevention

% lwells Bob 214-665-7508 |wells.bob@epa.gov RRT -- U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / Response and Prevention
Branch

T |Mason Steve 214-665-2276 |mason.steve@epa.gov RRT -- U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / Response and Prevention
Branch

T |carroll Craig 214-665-2220 |carroll.craig@epa.gov RRT -- U.S. Environmental Protection Agency / Response and Prevention
Branch

TX |Hominick Robert 817-978-2049 [robert.hominick@gsa.gov RRT -- U.S. General Services Administration

TX |Crawford Dan 817-334-5500 |dan.crawford@gsa.gov RRT -- U.S. General Services Administration

TX |Howell Linda 817-860-8213 [llh@nrc.gov RRT -- U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

TX |Maier William 817-860-8267 [WAM@nrc.gov RRT -- U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
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